## MAIL TAX BILLS TO: Diane L. Durham, of 8229 Northcote Ave., Munster, IN 46321

## WARRANTY DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that Harold Lee Durham and Diane L. Durham, husband and wife, GRANTOR(S) of LAKE County in the State of Indiana Convey and Warrant to Diane L. Durham GRANTEE of LAKE County in the State of INDIANA for no consideration, the following described real estate in Lake County, in the State of Indiana:

Lot 11 and the South ½ of Lot 10 in Block 2 in Wicker Park, in the Town of Munster, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 20, Page 40, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana.

Key No.: 45-07-20-105-009.000-027

Commonly known as: 8229 Northcote Avenue, Munster, IN 46321

This Conveyance is subject to easements, covenants, right of way, reservations, exceptions, encroachments, grants, building lines, restrictions and liens of record.

a. the	sh O.	1
Dated this 35 day of Askender, 2013.	Dated this 25 day of Moren	le 20/3 N
Hund Sue dus	Dian L. Dierla	$M = \frac{1}{2}$
Harold Lee Durham	Diane L. Durham	£-
STATE OF INDIANA ) COUNTY OF LAKE ) SS:	STATE OF INDIANA COUNTY OF LAKE ) SS:	<u> </u>
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said	Before me, the undersigned, a Notary F	
County and State, this 25 day of Movenile.	County and State, this 25 day of No	
2013 personally appeared Harold Lee Durham CC	2013, personally appeared Diane	
and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing deed.	and acknowledged the execution of the	
In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name	In witness whereof, I have hereunto sub	oscribed my name
and affixed my official seal.	and affixed my official seal.	
My commission expires: 6/17/2015	My Commission expires: 6/17/2015	~ 2
Signature: Jum Da Slegel Notary Public Signature	Signature Notary Public Signat	STATE FILED HIGHALE
Lynn M. Slegel	Lynn M. Slege	26 75
Notary Public Printed Name	Notary Public Printed	Name = S
Resident of Lake County	Resident of Lake County	RECO
I affirm under penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonab	ole care to redact each Social Security # i	n this document, unless required
by law. LynyM. Slegel, Attorney At Law		≥ WATION SUBJECT
This do	ocument prepared by:	TERED FOR TAXATION SUBJECT ACCEPTANCE FOR TRANSFER
	Slegel, Attorney At Law	FEB 2 6 2014
	161, Griffith, IN 46319	LED CO TOLL
(	219) 922-9205	
••		TO STANDER WATONA

PEGGY HOLINGA KATONA LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR

her canz

00713